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EARLY OUT MONDAYS ARE AN 
EXCELLENT OPPORTUNITY FOR THE 
FACULTY OF ORCHARD TO FOCUS ON 
STUDENTS.  TEACHERS AND 
ADMINISTRATORS UTILIZE THIS TIME 
TO MAP CURRICULUM ACCORDING TO 
THE UTAH CORE, CREATE COMMON 
ASSESSMENTS, AND DISCUSS BEST 
PRACTICES TO INCORPORATE WITH 
PRACTICAL APPLICATION. EACH 
MONDAY, TEACHERS FOCUS ON THE 
FOLLOWING FOUR CRITICAL 
QUESTIONS: 

1) WHAT DO WE EXPECT STUDENTS 
TO LEARN? 

2) HOW WILL WE KNOW WHAT 
STUDENTS HAVE LEARNED? 

3) HOW WILL WE RESPOND TO 
STUDENTS WHO AREN’T 
LEARNING? 

4) HOW WILL WE RESPOND TO 
STUDENTS WHO ALREADY KNOW 
THE MATERIAL? 

EARLY OUT MONDAYS 

TEACHERS AND STAFF
CERTIFIED FACULTY.....................33 
AVG. TEACHING EXPERIENCE.. 12 YRS 
CONTRACTED CLASSIFIED STAFF….4 
(MEDIA, CUSTODIAN, SECRETARIAL, LUNCH 
MANAGER)                                     
HOURLY CLASSIFIED STAFF..........21 
(AIDES, CUSTODIAL, LUNCH)                  
OTHER STAFF………………………5 
(NURSE, PSYCHOLOGIST, APE, OT)                                 
TOTAL........................................63



STUDENT ACADEMIC PROGRESS
Language Percent 

Proficent

0

12

24

36

48

60

2014

43
50

57

Orchard Avg.
ASD Avg.
State Avg.

Math Percent 
Proficent

12

24

36

48

60

2014

43
5148

Orchard Avg.
Alpine Avg.
State Avg.

Science Percent 
Proficent

12

24

36

48

60

2014

46
5354

Orchard Avg.
Alpine Avg.
State Avg.

A complete report of Orchard’s 
school progress is available 

Online at:                            
datagateway.schools.utah.gov 

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
SCHOOL ENROLLMENT...............689 

FEMALE…………………….…48.6% 

MALE……………………….…51.4% 

RACE/ETHNIC MINORITY…….…18% 

ENGLISH LEARNERS……………..4% 

FREE & REDUCED LUNCH......34.5% 

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES...13% 

CHRONIC ABSENTEEISM............31% 

MOBILITY…………………..……14%

SPANISH IMMERSION

WE CURRENTLY HAVE SPANISH 
IMMERSION IN GRADES 1 THROUGH 
6.  OUR IMMERSION STUDENTS ARE 
CHALLENGED TO LEARN A SECOND 
LANGUAGE IN ADDITION TO ALL 
OTHER ACADEMIC SUBJECTS.  THE 
ACQUISITION OF A SECOND LANGUAGE 
PREPARES STUDENTS TO BETTER 
FUNCTION IN A CULTURALLY DIVERSE 
WORLD.  FOR MORE INFORMATION 
VISIT: WWW.SCHOOLS.UTAH.GOV 

LEADER IN ME

AT ORCHARD ELEMENTARY, WE BELIEVE 
THAT EVERY STUDENT HAS THE CAPACITY 
TO BE A LEADER.  WE ARE GRATEFUL TO 
PARTNER WITH PANDA EXPRESS IN A 
JOINT EFFORT TO ENABLE STUDENTS 
OPPORTUNITIES TO REACH THEIR 
INDIVIDUAL LEADERSHIP POTENTIAL. AT 
ORCHARD, WE INCORPORATE THE VALUES 
AND PRINCIPLES OF DR. STEPHEN R. 
COVEY, HELPING STUDENTS DISCOVER 
“THE LEADER IN ME.” 

• HABIT 1: BE PROACTIVE 

• HABIT 2: BEGIN WITH THE END IN 
MIND 

• HABIT 3: PUT FIRST THINGS FIRST 

• HABIT 4: THINK WIN-WIN 

• HABIT 5: SEEK FIRST TO UNDERSTAND 
THEN TO BE UNDERSTOOD 

• HABIT 6: SYNERGIZE 

• HABIT 7: SHARPEN THE SAW 

2014-2015 LAND TRUST PLAN

THE SCHOOL COMMUNITY COUNCIL 
MEETS REGULARLY TO DISCUSS THE 
EDUCATIONAL NEEDS OF OUR 
STUDENTS. EACH YEAR, GOALS ARE 
SET AND FUNDING IS DISTRIBUTED TO 
HELP ACCOMPLISH THOSE GOALS.  

GOAL #1 LITERACY 
A YEAR’S WORTH OF GROWTH AS 
MEASURED BY THE DRA, WITH A 
WHOLE SCHOOL BENCHMARK 
INCREASE OF 5%. 

GOAL #2 MATH 
A YEAR’S WORTH OF GROWTH AS 
MEASURED BY GRADE LEVEL 
BENCHMARK, WITH A WHOLE SCHOOL 
BENCHMARK INCREASE OF 5%. 

Spending 

Double Dose, Classroom 
Aides, Intervention Aides, 

Literacy Conference 
Admission, Substitutes, 
Summer Collaboration, 

Literacy Books
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